

AWARD IN ECA CASE
IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND
COMMISSIONER FOR WORKMEN COMPENSATION
AT : Y A D G I R I.

ECA. No. 1/2022

Date of institution:07-02-2022

Date of disposal :16-03-2026

1. Bhemamma W/o Hanumantha, Age: 40 years, Occ: Household,
2. Hanumantha S/o Nagappa, Age: 48 years, Occ: Nil, Both are R/o H. No. 1-10-96, Narayanpura, Gurumitkal Town, Dist: Yadgiri

...Petitioners

//Versus//

1. Narayan S/o HanumappaMane, Age: 60 years, Occ: Owner of tractor bearing Reg. No.KA-33-TB-3007, R/o. Narayanpura, Gurumitakal Town, Dist: Yadgiri.
2. SBI General Insurance Co.Ltd, 1st Floor, Rukmini Towers, # 3/1, platform road, Sheshadripuram, Bengaluru- 560020, Through its claims manager.

...Respondents

Claim: Under Section 3, 10 and 4-A of WC Act for award of compensation of Rs. 20,00,000/-

--0--

This claim petition coming on this day for final disposal before Sri. Balasaheb Wadavade, Senior Civil Judge Yadgir in the presence of Sri. S.B. Advocate for the Petitioners and Sri. V.V.K. Advocates for respondent No.2, respondent No.1 placed ex-parte. It is ordered that;

This is a petition filed by the petitioners under sections 3, 10 and 4-A of the Employees' Compensation Act, 1923 is hereby partly allowed with costs.

The petitioners are entitled for compensation amount of Rs.9,25,880/- (Nine lakh, twenty five thousand, eight hundred eighty rupees only) with interest at 12% p.a from the respondents from the date of accident till realization.

The respondent No.1 is liable to pay the compensation amount of Rs.9,25,880/- (Nine lakh, twenty five thousand, eight hundred eighty rupees only) with an interest per annum at the rate of 12% to the petitioners from the date of accident within a period of one month from the date of award.

The respondent No.2 being the insurer, he is liable to deposit and pay the compensation amount of Rs.9,25,880/- (Nine lakh, twenty five thousand, eight hundred eighty rupees only) to the petitioners within a period of one month from the date of award.

Advocate fee is fixed at Rs.2,000/-

Given under my hand and seal of the Court this the **16th** day of **March** -2026.

Award signed on : 26.03.2026

sd/-

**Senior Civil Judg
Yadgiri**

**sd/-
Senior Civil Judge**

Yadgiri

MEMO OF COSTS

Sl. No	Court fee particulars.	By the petitioners Ps. Rs.	By Respondents Rs. P.S.
1.	Court fee paid on petition.	4000-00	00-00
2.	Court petitions.	00-00	00-00
3.	Court power.	00-00	00-00
4.	Process fee paid.	34-00	00-00
5.	Advocate's fee.	2000-00	00-00
	Total	6034-00	00-00

sd/-
**Sr. Civil Judge
Yadgiri.**

C.M.O.

Clerk.

